

The Blake Annex | 1 Steuben Place | Albany, NY 12207 ph. 518.465.4162 | fx. 518.465.0812 | www.lwvny.org | email: lwvny@lwvny.org

December 21, 2023

Contact: Laura Ladd Bierman Executive Director laura@lwvny.org

League Statement on Removal of Commissioner Doug Kellner from the New York State Board of Elections

"The League of Women Voters of New York State formally acknowledges the hard work, expertise, and responsiveness to the voting rights community that Doug Kellner brought to his role as Commissioner and Co-Chair of the New York State Board of Elections for the past 18 years. The League has a long history of collaborative work with Doug to expand voting rights and education, both of which are primary goals for the League. Doug was a staunch advocate, advancing measures to ensure all New Yorkers have access to the ballot. The League looks forward to working with Commissioner Henry Berger on initiatives to advance voting access and education for all New York voters."

#